FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

0.1

03-02-2001



101624621

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

2.1201

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	PATENTS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar								
Submission Type		Conveyance Type						
X New	X Assignment	Security Agreement						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name							
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other							
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File							
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date								
Name (line 1) Costello, Damien		Month Day Year 01 29 2001						
Name (line 2)		Execution Date						
Second Party Name (line 1) O'T.eary, Ken	Month Day Year							
Name (line 2)		29132533						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached								
Name (line 1) RICHMOUNT COMPUTE	RS LIMITED	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not						
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
Address (line 1) South County Busi	South County Business Park South County Business Park representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from							
Address (line 2) Leopardstown	Leopardstown							
Address (line 3) Dublin	Ireland State/Country	18 Zip Code						
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddress Enter fo	or the first Receiving Party only.						
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Y						
01/2001 DBYRNE 00000156 29132523								
AC = 58 1	average approximately 30 minutes p	per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB						
Public burden reporting for this collection in morning gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commengathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commen D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Tradema Mail documents to be recol	e of Management and Budget, Paper	WORK REDUCTION PROJECT (USST-0027), WASHINGTON, DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

- V.			
FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(970)468-6600
Name [OPPEDAHL & LARSON	LLP	
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 5068		
Address (line 2)	Dillon, CO 80435-	-5068	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pa	ges of the attached conveyance docur	ment # 3
Enter either th Pate 29/132,52	ent Application Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	t Number(s)
Ente <u>only</u>	eration Treaty (PCT) r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of P	not_been assigned. roperties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	# 1
—	of Payment: Enclo Account payment by deposit account or if add	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Sosed X Deposit Account itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	# 15-0610 Yes X No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Carl Oppedahl

Name of Person Signing

Signature Signature

2/7/01

Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	Monto id a state	litional name of second	ing parties -tt-sk : *		
Enter additional Co		wark it add	litional names of convey	ing parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	annister, Philip)			01 30 2001	
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)		**************************************			Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Par	ty(ies)		Mark if additional nar	nes of receiving part	ies attached	
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)		_			
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative	
Address (line 1)					is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Co	ode	
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is	
Address (line 1)					attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country		Code	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s)						
Enter eitner trie	tent Application Number	(s)		Patent Nun	nber(s)	
Fa	Lent Application					

PATENT REEL: 011539 FRAME: 0464 DPPEDANLSLARSON LLP

PAGE 85/87

ERLG.D-002

ASSIGNMENT

P.B Philip

WHEREAS, wa, Damien Costello, Ken O'Leary and Phillip Bannister have made an invention entitled DISK DRIVE ENCLOSURE as set forth in an application for letters of the United States Serial No. 29/132,523 filed November 9, 2000, and

WHEREAS, RICHMOUNT COMPUTERS LIMITED of Dublin 18 Ireland, herein referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is South County Business Park, Leopardstown, Dublin 18, Iteland is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; and any improvements thereon, and in and to the said application for Letters Patent therefor, and any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that we, Damien Costello, Ken O'Leary and Phillip Bennister, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), lawful money of the United States, to us in hand paid by RICHMOUNT COMPUTERS LIMITED, at or before the enscaling and delivery of these presents, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto enter RICHMOUNT COMPUTERS LIMITED, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention entitled DISK DRIVE ENCLOSURE as set fisth in the amplication for Letters Patent of the United States filed November 9, 2000 and assigned Serial No. 29/132.523, and in and to said application and any division, continuation or continuationin-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Putent of the United States which may be issued on any of said applications, and any reissues thereof, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent filed in foreign countries for said invention or improvements including all priority rights, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in foreign countries therefor, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all said Letters Patent may be grained; Philip

AND WE, Danies Custallo, Ken O'Leary and Phillip Bannister, do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to RICHMOUNT COMPUTERS LIMITED, as the assigner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of RICHMOUNT COMPUTERS LIMITED, its successors and assigns. RE Philip

AND WE, Damien Costello, Ken O'Leary and Phillip Bannister, for the considerations albresaid, do hereby occurrent and agree to and with RICHMOUNT COMPUTERS LIMITED, its successors and assigns, that we have the full power to make this essignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right heretofore given, and that we, our executors and administrators, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all

> ent by: EUROLOGIC BYETENS +22215856311

01/26/01 17:00; Jeliex #726; Flage 5/7 200-4 750-1 466-3 29.01.01 16:49

1353 | 2061299} SHUNKITT BORINESS CK

Hece Tred: 1/29/01 48:59:

9704880184 -> EUROLOGIC SYSTEMS;

OPPEDAHLELARSON LLP

PAGE 06/07

ERLG D-002

instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents which, in the opinion of counsel for RICHMOUNT COMPUTERS LIMITED, its successors or assigns, may be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in RICHMOUNT COMPUTERS LIMITED, its successors and sesigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that I will sign any applications for reissue which may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents which may be issued for the said invention or improvements. Philip

IN WITNESS WHERBOF, WE, Datmien Costello, Ken O'Leary and Phillip Bannister, have hereunto set our heads and seals on the date written below.

(Signature)

Witnessed: type name:

V/8 909 1987# ##### 100:71 10/88/10 900-d t50-1 466-d 29.61.61 16:50

323 | \$081599; SHOWKITT BUSINESS OR SUL DY: EURDEDUTC SYSTEMS +32315856311

+36312826311 .> EUROLOGIC SYSTEMS: Page 5 01/30/01 12:43;)effax_#779;89e 6/7

1 2061299;

:bevieseA 1/50/01 17:00: Seuf ph: EnBorogic skalews **TNATRA**

1/26/01 16:09: Recetved: 01/26/2001 89:17 9704580104 - 8704680104 -> BURGLOGIS #YSTEMS; OPPEDANLALIARSON LLP

ERLG.D.000

Executed this $\frac{29}{2}$ day of $\frac{01}{2}$

Witnessed: Variania Plutte type name: KATHALINA PFUTENER

9:20 am 30 day of Ol at

type name:

Witnessed: type name:

- 3 -

SHUNKITT BOZINESS CK

323 1 2001289;

+32315856311

Mecetved: 1/58/01 15:04: Sent by: EUROLOGIC SYSTEMS

PATENT

01/30/01 12:43; **)etFax**#779;Page 7/7 **RECORDED: 02/12/2001**

E-885 I-884 B-885

+36315858311 -> ENBOFOGIO 8A81EWS: LRBe >

REEL: 011539 FRAME: 0467